TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		05/03/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technology Partners International, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	TPI, Inc.		
Street Address:	10055 Grogans Mill Road, Suite 200		
City:	The Woodlands		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77380-1018		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3627775	MARK-TO-MARKET	
Registration Number:	3778544	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE	
Registration Number:	2357214	TPI TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL TH	
Registration Number:	3416682	TPI	
Registration Number:	3416671	TPI	
Registration Number:	3521154	KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS	
Serial Number:	77223703	ONTRACK - ALIGNING FOR SOURCING SUCCESS	
Serial Number:	77247664	SOURCING TALK	
Serial Number:	78585234	AGE OF HUMAN CAPITAL	
Serial Number:	78585230	HUMAN CAPITAL AGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602402513

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

na co man.

Phone: 860.240.2935

Email: michelle.fournier@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Walters Fournier, RP

Address Line 1: One State Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Walters Fournier	
Signature: /Michelle Walters Fournier/		
Date:	05/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ISG DB Executed TPI TM Release #page1.tif source=ISG DB Executed TPI TM Release #page2.tif source=ISG DB Executed TPI TM Release #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0503

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 03 day of May, 2013, given by

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent, (the "Collateral Agent") with

principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to Technology Partners

International, Inc. (d/b/a TPI, Inc.), a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at

10055 Grogans Mill Road, Suite 200, The Woodlands, TX 77380-1018, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security

interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications,

including but not limited to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as

of November 16, 2007, between the Collateral Agent, the Grantor, and the other guarantors party

thereto (the "Security Agreement")), which security interest was recorded at the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3670, Frame 0239; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release, assign, and restore all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and

encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and

relinquishes unto the Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) the

continuing security interest in, and any other interest Collateral Agent may have in, such

Grantor's right, title and interest in, to the Trademarks, whether then owned or thereafter

acquired or arising wherever located, including but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on

Schedule A granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NEWYORK 8829243 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0504 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Bv

Name: 1.1 in Modrissey

Title:

Director

By

Name: Michael Getz Title: Vice President

Signature page to TPI - IP Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. No.	REG. DATE
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	ONTRACK-ALIGNING FOR SOURCING SUCCESS	77/223,703	07/06/2007		
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	SOURCING TALK	77/247,664	08/06/2007		
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	MARK-TO-MARKET	77/261,888	08/22/2007	3,627,775	5/26/2009
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE	77/261,897	08/22/2007	3,778,544	4-20/2010
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL THE SOURCING CONSULTANTS	75/677,896	04/08/1999	2,357,214	06/13/2000
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	TPI & Design (B&W)	77/039,407	11/08/2006	3,416,682	04/29/2008
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	TPI	77/033,018	10/31/2006	3,416,671	04/29/2008
TPI, Inc.	AGE OF HUMAN CAPITAL	78/585,234	03/11/2005		
TPI, Inc.	HUMAN CAPITAL AGE	78/585,230	03/11/2005		
Technology Partners International, Inc., d/b/a TPI	"KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS"	77/033,050	10/31/2006	3,521,154	10/21/2008

NEWYORK 8829243 (2K)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/07/2013

REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0506